© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2010

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 50]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2010 Margazhi 7, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2041

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Wakf Act—Extension of period of Direct Management of Bappu Hakeem Pallivasal, Ellaiamman Koil Street, Thanjavur Town 132

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Extension of period of Direct Management of Bappu Hakeem Pallivasal, Ellaiamman Koil Street, Thanjavur Town.

(Lr.Rc.No. 15909/03/B11/TNJ.)

No. VI-3(a)/141/2010.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its Order in item No.45/10 in Rc.No.15909/03/B11/TNJ, dated 29th April 2010 has ordered to ratify the period of direct management of the above Wakf from 24th July 2009 to 28th April 2010 and to extend the period of direct management for a further period of one year from 29th April 2010 of Bappu Hakeem Pallivasal, Ellaiamman Koil Street, Thanjavur Town & District (which is under the direct control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board).

Chennai-600 001, 9th November 2010. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.